Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Bank National Association		02/28/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold Transportation Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	9523 Florida Mining Road	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32257	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2060203	SILVEREAGLE TRANSPORT, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)435-4239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-435-3223

Email: mkontos@scudderlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David Routh

Address Line 1: 411 South 13th Street, Ste. 200
Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Routh
Signature:	/s/ David J. Routh
Date:	01/09/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 28feb06#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0904

900066297 REEL:

)P \$40.00 20602

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 28feb06#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0905

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between Arnold Transportation Services, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal office at 9523 Florida Mining Road, Jacksonville, FL 32257 (the "Grantor"), and LaSalle Bank National Association, with its principal office at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60603 (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and between the Grantor and the Administrative Agent dated as of December 8, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

The Administrative Agent shall, at the Grantor's expense, execute and deliver to the Grantor such further filings and releases as the Borrower may reasonably request to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Gregory T. Gaschler

Senior Vice President

CHICAGO_1376138 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0906

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses

tion Date of Registration	May 13, 1997
Date of Application	May 18, 1989
Trademark Registration Number	2060203
Trademark Application Number	N/A
Trademark Number	73801003

CHICAGO_1376138_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003456 FRAME: 0907